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 DATABASE 

 FOR THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF GAS -TO -POWER FACILITY AND ASSOCIATED 

INFRASTRUCTURE WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF NKOMAZI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, MPUMALANGA 

PROVINCE 

REF: F010- 20-A  

 

 

Authority/Organ of State Contact person (Title, 
Name and Surname) 

Tel No Fax No E-mail Postal address 

PRE-IDENTIFIED STAKEHOLDERS 

Mpumalanga Department of Agriculture, 
Rural Development, Land and Environment 
Affairs. 

Mrs Dineo Tswai 
Mrs Okwethu Fafude 

013 692 5806 / 5843  dtswai@mpg.gov.za  
oqfakude@mpg.gov.za 
 

Cnr Rosmead & Ryan Street 
Klipfontein 
Witbank 
1035 

Department of Water and Sanitation – 
Gauteng Region 

Ms Nomphumelelo Mandlazi 013 932 2061  mandlazin@dws.gov.za  Private Bag X 10508 
Bronkhorstspruit 
1020 

Nkomazi Local Municipality Mr. Doctor Nkosi/ Ms. 
Shirley Matsane 

  Doctor.nkosi@nkomazi.gov.za/ 
Shirley.shabangu@nkomazi.gov
.za 

Private Bag X101,  
Malelane 

Mpumalanga Provincial Heritage Resource 
Authority (MPHRA) 
 

Mr Benjamin Moduka  013 766 5196  

 

bmoduka@mpg.gov.za.  Building 5 
7 Government Boulevard 
Riverside Park, Extension 2 
Mbombela 
1200 

AGRI SA Gregory Smith 012 643 3400  gregory@agrisa.co.za  Block A, Inkwazi Office Park 1249 
Embankment Road, Centurion, 
Gauteng 

Mpumalanga Department of Public Works 
Road and Transport 

Nishi Naidoo 013 766 8517 /  
082 824 4532 

 NNaidoo@mpg.gov.za Government Boulevard 
Riverside Park, Extension 2 
Mbombela 
1200 

Cllr Ward 6 Councilor     Private Bag X101,  
Malelane 
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Authority/Organ of State Contact person (Title, 
Name and Surname) 

Tel No Fax No E-mail Postal address 

 
INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES 

      

AFFECTED LAND OWNERS 

      

 


